## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number: <b>18504</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5, GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Deni	*	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 32426 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#
MICHAEL O BRATE 3408 9 RD INGALLS KS 67853-903	3			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   OBRATE REALTY LLC ATTN CECIL OBRATE PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846	Person ID <u>59970</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u> 5-0399	ATTN (	TE REALTY LLC CECIL OBRATE	Person ID <u>59970</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u> 16-0399
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ⊠ DV ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Di	Comply:H & E Letter Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>1/23/1</b> Date Entered:	<b>8</b> ву: <b>ТРМ</b> Ву:

File No.	18504	11. County: FI		Ba	Basin: Ark	Ā					St	Stream:							Formation Code:	:epo	Special Use:
12. Points CHK MOD	12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD													∦ &	ate and Auth	Rate and Quantity Authorized			Additional		AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
DEL ENT	oDIV Qualifier	S	⊢	ď	Ω		ž	Ņ	_	Com	ment (	Comment (AKA Line)	(әц	д gb	Rate gpm/cfs	Qua af/r	Quantity af/mgy	gpn	Rate Qua gpm/cfs af/r	Quantity af/mgy (	Overlap PD Files
ာင																					
						La contraction de la contracti															
د. در در در	Q Q	<u> </u>		- i	Ousantity					# C	4	A Paroinion	<u>α</u> 40					п	Vitano   Cucition	l vija	477.0
-5. Of a g	Jo. 1,440			) I							1		181						8 8 8 8		ממור
14. Limitation:	tion:	affyr at					) mdb				cfs) wh	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	bined	with fil	e numi	oer(s)					
Limitation:		at/yr at					) map				crs) wn	crs) when combined with tile number(s)	Joined 	with til	e numi	oer(s)					
15. 5YR Allocation:	Niocation: Aliocation Lype	1 Jype	Sta	Start Year			ა ჯ	5 YK Amount	 		Amoi	Amount Unit		ŭ ,	Base Acres	se		Comment	     		
16. Place of Use CHK	of Use			z	NE%			Ž	NW1/4			SW%	4			SE%		Total	owner Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE S T R	۵	Ä.X	W ¼	NS %	R. %	₩×	WW %	SW %	SE %	W %	<u>₹</u> %	SW %	% 2 ×	AN X	NW SW %		SE %			
	V 1 26	32W							32	. 32								64		65, 11	b no6565, 11684D2, 14480, 18504, 31139
МОБ 1	18054 2 26	32W 1			94	4	69	69	40	40	04	40	40	35 4	40 4	40 40		40 613	<b></b>	65, 11	b no6565, 11684D2, 14480, 18504, 31139
			L				lot3	lot4													
Base Acres: <b>667</b>	es: <b>667</b> Year:	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	im Re	ason	able G	\understand \unden	;;			***************************************											
Comments:	įoi																				
													ŀ								

.



Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 24, 2018

O'BRATE REALTY LLC ATTN CECIL OBRATE PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846-0399

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos File 6565, 11684D2, 14480, 18504, 31139

Dear Mr. O'Brate;

Enclosed you will find a *Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use* for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25 day of January 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 6565, 11684D2, 14480, 18504, 31139 dated January 24, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

O'BRATE REALTY LLC ATTN CECIL OBRATE PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846-0399

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STAREOFIXANSAS

4:06pm DEC 0 8 2017

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Garden City Field Office

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change his pions of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	•		•	_			ı	····	non the game of the	or war and		ep_h who wellow.							
						F	ile No.	<u>1850</u>	4		·								
I. A	pplicatio	n is he	reby m	ade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):				
			•		• •		ace of				Point o								
1.13	nder the	water	riaht w	hich is	the su	ıbiect	of this	apolic	ation li	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	s desc	ribed t	elow.		
	he sour				4,00		round				Surfac								
•	ne sour	UC UI SU	ihbiy ic	) ·		Δ.	- Curio	vator		Int									
2. N	ame an	d addre	ess of A	Applica	ınt: M	ICHAE	L O'B	RATE											
	408 9 R																		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P	hone N	umber:	(620)2	272-20	10				Email	addres	ss:								*******
N	ame an	d addre	ess of \	/Vater∃	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>OBî</u>	₹ATE	REAL	TY LLC	<u> </u>							
P	<u>O BOX</u>	399 G	ARDE	N CIT	Y KS	<u>67846</u>	-0399												
	hone N								Email	addres	ss:								
	he pres	-		-															
C	wner of								0.717		20.40.04	200							
											'846-0	399							
<u>(l</u>	f there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, at	ach su	ppieme			neces	sary.)				I			[	
				NE.					V%			SW				T	<u> </u>	0514	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼		SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	T	SW1/4 40	SE¼ 40	240
2	26	32w			40	40	ļ								40	40	40	40	240
									<u> </u>	<u></u>					<u></u>		<u>L.</u>		
					. 1		-c	!! !a a		مما المما	tha ni	ann of	uoo be	, ahan	and to				
	this ap Owner o								ropose	au mai	uie pi	ace or	นอช มช	CHAIL	geu to	•			
C	wner o			-					CITY	KS 67	<b>7846-0</b>	300							
/1	f there is											000							-
	T WIGIO K	THOIC II	1411 0110				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		V1⁄4			6/1/2	V¼			SI	= <u></u>		TOTAL
0	<b></b>	Danes	NE1⁄a	NE	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	T	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼		SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	T	I	SE¼	ACRES
Sec.	Тwр. 26	Range 32w	NE74	1947/4	30074	36/4	IVL/4	1447/4	32	32	112/4	14172		0.17,	11=/.				64
					40	40	69	69	40	40	40	40	40	35	40	40	40	40	613
2	26	32w			40	40		La+4	<del> </del>	-40		70	-70	- 00	10				
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L	10(2	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>	<u>1</u>	<u>L </u>
						.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									12/	<u> </u>			5002
F	or Offi	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>Z</u>	. <u>oo</u>	<i>TR</i>	#		Re	ceipt.	Date_	14	<u> </u>	Chec	k#	3003

-	One in the Quarter of the		Qua	rter of the	<u>.</u>	Quarter
1	of Section, Township					
	in County, Kansas,	_feet No	rth	feet West of So	outheast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _					
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS				feet Wes	st)
	$\square$ This point will not be changed $\square$ This point will	be char	iged as follows	<b>3</b> 1		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	e is requ	ıested)			
	One in the Quarter of the		Qua	rter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township					
	in County, Kansas,	feet No	rth	feet West of So	outheast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity					
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will	use this point _		т.
_						
3. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of the		Qua	rter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		Sout	h, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas,	_feet No	rth	feet West of So	outheast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _					
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	S	feet N	lorth	feet Wes	it)
	$\square$ This point will not be changed $\square$ This point will	be chan	ged as follows	). <del>.</del>		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	e is requ	<u>ıested)</u>			
	One in the Quarter of the		Qua	rter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township					
	in County, Kansas,					
- 1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	-	Propos	sed well depth (fe	eet)	·
L	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will	use this point _		•
		40-	NE Management			
<i>(</i> .	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	ısa.	feet of the exis	iting point of divi	on will be relocat ersion, indicate i	ts location or
	no change to well		the diagram be	low in relation to	the existing poin	t of diversion
			represents pre	sently authoriz	n center of dia ed point of dive	igram below rsion.)
			•	North	•	,
3.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?  Yes No		100	50 O	50 100	D
•					ПППП	
€.	When do you propose to complete the new point of	of	_		-	
	diversion?		50 🗀	+ -		50
	Name of the Addition of the Ad		30 E		· ∃'	J.
10	If the point of diversion is a well-		H		******	
IU.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 — I	1     1   1   <b>X</b>		D East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		F	=	7	
	April			_	<b>=</b>	F-0
			50 -	+ =	+	50
	(b) When will this be done?		E	_		
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendatio	n	100	50 0	50 100	)
	attached? Yes No			South Scale: 1"	) = 400'	
		125	If the proposed		on will be relocat	ed more than
12.	Assisted by mam/tpm	100.	100 feet but v	within 1320 fee	t from the exis	ting point of
			diversion, attac	ch a topographi	c map or aerial / all wells (includ	photograph.
			within one-half	mile of the propo	osed point of dive	rsion and the
			names and ma	ailing addresses	of the owners.	For surface
			landowner(s)	, snow me na ne-haif mile do	mes and addre wnstream and o	one-half mile
				your property line		

5. Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30			
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of t ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mu	he currently authorized ust sign this application.	place(s) of use identified )	in this application?
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requeded as Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners means the content of the content of the affected in the content of the content o</li></ul>	e currently authorized p ested? nust sign this application		in this application be adversely RECEIVED
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mu	, will there be substantia ust sign this application.	l damage to property, pւ )	ublic health or safety? DEC <b>0 8</b> 2017
If the application proposes a surface water change in poor a change in place of use, the application must be signagent (attach notarized statement authorizing represent	ned by all owners of the	dwater change in pointa currently authorizeந்றித	र्शिवीं भ्रष्टाहरू माह्यात व्यवस्ता स्थल 300 feet १९५० प्रिकेश हिस्सी स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct a	r a duly authorized a which this applicati and complete.	gent of the owner(s) on pertains. I furthe	to make this application or r verify that the statements
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	, 20
Michael O'Buste		(Spo	ouse)
(Please Print)		(Pleas	e Print)
(Owner)		(Spo	ouse)
(Please Print)		(Pleas	e Print)
(Owner)		(Spo	ouse)
(Please Print)		(Pleas	e Print)
State of Kansas  County of Final SS			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application w	no neo	canaa and ewarn to t	sefore me this 30 day of
Molember 2017	NICHOLLA C. CRAWFORD Notary Public - State of Kansa opt. Expires Clo-18-2021	1. 1	C. Crandold
My Commission Expires June 18, 2021.		Notary	/ Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sin the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the gnatures of all the appropri	applicable portions of the ap ate owners' must be affixed	plication form must be completed wit to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the point forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to:  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 3	Kansas Department of 300 feet or less	Agriculture	\$100
<ul><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion r</li><li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>	nore than 300 feet		, \$200

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. \_\_\_

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 18504 A change application was received on <u>Occamber 8, 2017</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than \_authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable \_ feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. 

Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20\_\_\_\_ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable ☑ No ☐ Yes 10. Additional Conditions are attached. 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15<sup>th</sup> day after the date shown THOMAS P. MAKANS (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture on the Certificate of Service. Date of Issuance: DANUARY For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of Acknowledged before me on \aKens Signature: Somes-Motory-Public STATE OF JULIE JONES NOTARY My Appointment Expires December 15, 2018 dians. My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

DEC 0 8 2017

18504 Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources V 00 895<sup>1</sup>00 0 Gas Well 7,2830 12954-00 36 Well 35 14459/00 28/00 (學) วสรุธ 751:1-00 -Well 7 11684-D1 29194-00<sup>3</sup>
Gus Well<sup>o</sup> Gns Well 26 31139-00 (D255° 31934-00 ③ 31281-00 2844 22861-00 2838 acres current àcres requested All wells within 1/2 mile 12 11 7828-00 295 ncW# 2,000 feet 2825 2368 `~B70.

•					
		•			
			٠		